AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE GARA

TO: SSHB 33

1	Page 3, line 6, following "blood":
2	Insert ", marriage, or adoption"
3	
4	Page 3, lines 16 - 17:
5	Delete "[AN] additional one-year periods [PERIOD] of supervision past [AGE] 19
6	vears of age that do not extend beyond the person's 21st birthday if continued"
7	Insert "an additional one-year period of custody or supervision past [AGE] 19 years
8	of age and additional one-year periods of custody that do not extend beyond the person's
9	21st birthday if continued custody or"
10	
11	Page 3, line 20:
12	Delete "minor"
13	Insert "child [MINOR]"
14	
15	Page 4, lines 3 - 5:
16	Delete "[AN] additional one-year periods [PERIOD] of supervision past [AGE] 19
17	years of age that do not extend beyond the person's 21st birthday if continued"
18	Insert "an additional one-year period of custody or supervision past [AGE] 19 years
19	of age and additional one-year periods of custody that do not extend beyond the person's
20	21st birthday if continued custody or"
21	
22	Page 4, line 8, following "placed":
23	Insert "in the custody or"

L -1-

```
1
  2
       Page 4, lines 10 - 12:
  3
              Delete "[AN] additional one-year periods [PERIOD] of supervision past [AGE] 19
      years of age that do not extend beyond the person's 21st birthday if continued"
  4
  5
              Insert "an additional one-year period of custody or supervision past [AGE] 19 years
  6
      of age and additional one-year periods of custody that do not extend beyond the person's
  7
      21st birthday if continued custody or"
 8
 9
      Page 4, line 31, following "recommend":
10
              Insert "to the court"
11
12
      Page 5, following line 1:
13
              Insert "(1) the child is 16 years of age or older;"
14
15
      Renumber the following paragraphs accordingly.
16
17
      Page 5, line 3, following "child;":
18
             Insert "and"
19
20
      Page 5, line 8:
21
             Delete "; and"
22
             Insert "."
23
24
      Page 5, lines 9 - 10:
25
             Delete all material.
26
27
      Page 5, lines 11 - 12:
28
             Delete "who is under 19 years of age"
29
30
      Page 5, line 12, following "department":
31
             Insert ", before the date custody is ordered to end,"
```

L -2-

1	
2	Page 5, line 13, following "child":
3	Insert ", if the child is over 16 years of age and available,"
4	
5	Page 5, line 14:
6	Delete "petition for release is filed"
7	Insert "motion for release is filed, unless the parties agree to a shorter notice period"
8	
9	Page 5, line 15:
10	Delete "petition with the court for termination"
11	Insert "motion with the court for release"
12	
13	Page 5, line 16:
14	Delete "and release"
15	
16	Page 5, following line 19:
17	Insert a new subsection to read:
18	"(r) When custody of a child who has been committed to the custody of the
19	department is due to expire, the department shall file a notice of release with the court
20	30 days before the date of release unless the parties agree to a shorter notice period
21	and distribute the notice to the parties, including the child if the child is 16 years of
22	age or older and available."
23	
24	Reletter the following subsections accordingly.
25	
26	Page 5, lines 20 - 21:
27	Delete "all reasonable efforts to place siblings who are in the custody of the
28	department in the same placement"
29	Insert "reasonable efforts to place siblings in the same placement if the siblings are
30	residing in the same home when taken into the custody of the department"
31	

L -3-

```
Page 5, line 22:
  1
 2
              Delete "state or regional director of"
  3
              Insert "case supervisor for"
  4
  5
      Page 5, lines 23 - 24:
              Delete "provide a written explanation in the file of"
 6
  7
              Insert "document in the file"
 8
 9
      Page 5, line 26, following "blood":
              Insert ", adoption,"
10
11
12
      Page 5, line 30:
13
              Delete "is more than 15 years of age and"
14
15
      Page 6, line 4:
16
              Delete ";"
17
              Insert "."
18
19
      Page 6, lines 5 - 6:
20
             Delete all material.
21
22
      Page 6, following line 6:
23
             Insert a new subsection to read:
24
                     "(u) In this section, "another planned permanent living arrangement" means a
25
             permanent living arrangement for a child who is committed to the custody of the
26
             department under AS 47.10.080(c)(1) that is an alternative to permanent placement
             with an adult family member, and to reunification, adoption, and legal guardianship."
27
28
29
      Page 6, lines 8 - 9:
             Delete "ensure that"
30
             Insert "streamline"
31
```

L -4-

1	
2	Page 6, lines 10 - 11:
3	Delete "is not unduly complex and is as short and straightforward as necessary to
4	protect a child's best interests"
5	Insert "to the extent consistent with federal law"
6	
7	Page 6, lines 15 - 17:
8	Delete all material.
9	
10	Renumber the following paragraphs accordingly

L -5-